
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

Apr 9 - May 13, 25
Bill Pmt -... 04/09/2025 8660 Los Angeles County  RSF HCCSD 003 -4,730.97
Paycheck 04/09/2025 8661 Hatter, Jason T -873.50
Bill Pmt -... 04/09/2025 Bank of America FEE - REMOTE DEPOSIT -15.00
Bill Pmt -... 04/15/2025 SCE  Plant 03/04/2025 TO 04/01/2025 -2,093.45
Bill Pmt -... 04/15/2025 SCE Pump Station 3/4/2025 TO  4/3/2025 -717.72
Bill Pmt -... 04/25/2025 UMPQUA BANK MARCH 2025 -1,612.68
Liability C... 04/29/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 04/28/2025 -12,078.01
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1480 BEATTY, LORINDA A Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1481 CONNOLLY, ISABEL S Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1482 CZESCHIN, WILLIAM Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1483 CZESCHIN, WINDSOR Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 8662 FIORE, MARK -258.25
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1484 Kirwan, Dena Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 8663 SHIPLEY, STEVE H -258.25
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1485 PRESTON, DEVIN M Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1486 HAFNER, KEITH Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 8664 Hatter, Jason T -560.57
Liability C... 04/30/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 04/29/2025 -3,035.78
Liability C... 04/30/2025 PERS 457 Contributions 3320645013 -183.33
Paycheck 05/01/2025 8665 Hatter, Jason T -873.50
Bill Pmt -... 05/01/2025 PERS Health Insurance MAY 2025 -2,960.07
Check 05/01/2025 8666 VOID VOID: VOID - PRINTING ERROR
Check 05/01/2025 8666 VOID VOID: VOID - PRINTING ERROR 0.00
Liability C... 05/01/2025 PERS Retirement 3320645013 -446.13
Liability C... 05/01/2025 E-pay Emp. Dev. Dept. 499-0247-1 QB Tracking # -2017087174 -84.46
Liability C... 05/01/2025 E-pay EFTPS 94-2834850 QB Tracking # -2017048174 -2,651.52
Liability C... 05/01/2025 E-pay Emp. Dev. Dept. 499-0247-1 QB Tracking # -2017010174 -901.56
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 AT&T April  2025 -265.09
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 Bank of America FEE - REMOTE DEPOSIT -15.00
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 MAMMOTH DISPOSAL April 2025 -228.94
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 MCWD Lab Testing MAY   - PAID ONLINE -232.80
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 PERS Retirement April  EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION -658.13
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 SCE  Plant 04/02/2025 TO 05/01/2025 -2,103.44
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 SCE Pump Station 04/02/2025 TO 05/01/2025 -749.50
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 UMPQUA BANK 2025 APRIL -842.87
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 8668 USA BLUE BOOK 930099 -319.93
Bill Pmt -... 05/09/2025 8669 MAMMOTH BUSINESS ESSE... INVOICE 11463 -90.71
Bill Pmt -... 05/13/2025 8667 STEVE SHIPLEY Medical Reimbursment -1,003.58
Bill Pmt -... 05/13/2025 8670 W D Czeschin VOID: Clothing Reimbursement- BOOTS 0.00
Bill Pmt -... 05/13/2025 8671 W D Czeschin Clothing Reimbursement- BOOTS -275.00
Bill Pmt -... 05/13/2025 8672 W D Czeschin Medical Reimbursement -780.47

Apr 9 - May 13, 25 -41,900.21

4:20 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 CHECKS WRITTEN - ALL FUNDS
Accrual Basis April 9 through May 13, 2025
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

Mar 12 - Apr 8, 25
Bill Pmt -... 03/12/2025 Bank of America FEE - REMOTE DEPOSIT -15.00
Bill Pmt -... 03/12/2025 INFOSEND, INC CSA 1 CHRISTMAS TREE LIGHTING ... -84.10
Bill Pmt -... 03/18/2025 Intuit ACH CUSTOMER PAYMENTS JAN & F... -46.73
Bill Pmt -... 03/18/2025 Intuit ACH CUSTOMER PAYMENTS JAN & F... -227.81
Bill Pmt -... 03/18/2025 INFOSEND, INC CUSTOMER BILLING JANUARY & FE... -508.93
Bill Pmt -... 03/18/2025 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Pump Station Alarm System 2/22/2025  ... -54.86
Bill Pmt -... 03/18/2025 MCWD Lab Testing December  - PAID ONLINE -90.00
Bill Pmt -... 03/18/2025 SCE  Plant 1/31/2025 TO  3/3/2025 -2,027.68
Bill Pmt -... 03/18/2025 SCE Pump Station 1/31/2025 TO  3/3/2025 -822.80
Bill Pmt -... 03/25/2025 UMPQUA BANK FEBRUARY 2025 -1,178.73
Check 03/27/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FEES VOID: 0.00
Paycheck 03/31/2025 DD1473 BEATTY, LORINDA A Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 03/31/2025 DD1474 CONNOLLY, ISABEL S Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 03/31/2025 8656 FIORE, MARK -167.11
Paycheck 03/31/2025 DD1476 Kirwan, Dena Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 03/31/2025 DD1477 PRESTON, DEVIN M Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 03/31/2025 8657 SHIPLEY, STEVE H -167.11
Paycheck 03/31/2025 DD1475 CZESCHIN, WINDSOR Direct Deposit 0.00
Liability C... 03/31/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 03/28/2025 -3,867.43
Paycheck 03/31/2025 DD1478 CZESCHIN, WILLIAM Direct Deposit 0.00
Paycheck 03/31/2025 DD1479 HAFNER, KEITH Direct Deposit 0.00
Liability C... 03/31/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 03/28/2025 -12,045.52
Bill Pmt -... 04/01/2025 8655 MOUNTAIN MEADOWS MUTU...  WATER - PUMP STATION - APRIL MA... -300.00
Liability C... 04/02/2025 E-pay Emp. Dev. Dept. 499-0247-1 QB Tracking # -303257370 -49.90
Liability C... 04/02/2025 E-pay EFTPS 94-2834850 QB Tracking # -303222370 -2,842.66
Liability C... 04/02/2025 E-pay Emp. Dev. Dept. 499-0247-1 QB Tracking # -303177370 -1,047.28
Liability C... 04/04/2025 PERS 457 Contributions 3320645013 -183.33
Liability C... 04/04/2025 PERS 457 Contributions 3320645013 -183.33
Liability C... 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement 3320645013 -892.26
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 AT&T MARCH  2025 -285.08
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 MAMMOTH DISPOSAL MAR 2025 -228.94
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 MCWD Lab Testing APRIL  - PAID ONLINE -90.00
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 PERS Health Insurance APRIL 2025 -2,960.07
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement FEBRUARY  EMPLOYER CONTRIBUT... -652.60
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Pump Station Alarm System 3/22/2025  ... -54.83
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 PERS - Other LATE FEE - PAYROLL REPORTING -200.00
Bill Pmt -... 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement MARCH  EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION -647.07
Bill Pmt -... 04/08/2025 8651 BRENTWOOD INDUSTRIES, I... INVOICE 87700-01 -61,000.00
Bill Pmt -... 04/08/2025 8652 Los Angeles County A152WDPO1-P2Z -31,780.99
Bill Pmt -... 04/08/2025 8653 MAMMOTH BUSINESS ESSE... INVOICE 11252 -127.60
Bill Pmt -... 04/08/2025 8654 THE SHEET Administrative Assistant Ad -64.00
Bill Pmt -... 04/08/2025 8658 MAMMOTH BUSINESS ESSE... INVOICE 11252 -203.35
Bill Pmt -... 04/08/2025 8659 Robert D Niehaus, Inc. AVAILABILITY AND CONNECTION FE... -2,630.00

Mar 12 - Apr 8, 25 -127,727.10

3:30 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/07/25 CHECKS WRITTEN - ALL FUNDS
Accrual Basis March 12 through April 8, 2025
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Previous 4/30/2025

Account  Balance Credits Debits Adjustments Balance
**Bank of America * 125,487.83 36,020.56   (132,840.80) -                 28,667.59                    

Sewer Fund Use Fees & Expenses 34,851.68        (32,276.62)        
Cancelled / Return/ Fin. Chg Other -                    

County Inv. Pool Transfer -                     
LAIF Transfers

Capital Projects -                    (92,780.99)        Clarifier #1 & Inc. Ret
Connection Fees -                    -                      

Delinquent Accounts - Collection 
Availability Fees

Juniper Deposits/Expenses 1,168.88          (3,052.22)           
Juniper Drive Transfers -                    -                     

Admin / Late Fees -                    (4,730.97)           LA County Loan Pmt
Capital Reserve 55,573.03   0.46            -                -                 55,573.49                    

Connection & Availability  Fees

 Transfers
Interest 0.46                  

LAIF 5,440.87     59.96          -                -                 5,500.83                      
Checking Transfers

Interest 59.96                

Other

Other
County Investment Pool 750,222.28 -              -                -                 750,222.28                  

Checking Transfers -                      
LAIF Transfers

Interest

Unsec. Property Tax
Secure Property Tax

Other
Unitary Property Tax

Delinquent /Avial Fee Collection

Total** 936,724.01 36,080.98   (132,840.80) -                 839,964.19                  
(5,223.97)                    

834,740.22                  

HOLDINGS 380,092.80     (70,000.00)      70,000.00         -                       380,092.80                           

Emergency Reserves Holdings 67,546.40       70,000.00                                     137,546.40 

Capital Reserves Holdings 67,546.40                                     67,546.40 

Operation Reserves Holdings 50,000.00                                     50,000.00 

Capital Generator Holdings 75,000.00                                     75,000.00 

Clarifier Replacement Holdings 70,000.00       (70,000.00)                                                   -   

PERS UAL Holdings 25,000.00                                     25,000.00 

Personnel Leave Liability Holdings 25,000.00                                     25,000.00 

Vehicle Replacement Holdings                                              -   

Hilton Creek Community Services District
Sewer Funds Account Balances

Preliminary Year End Report As Of
April 30, 2025

**  Balance Owed to Juniper Fund
Total with Juniper Drive Oweing

COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL HOLDINGS - REMAINS WITHIN INVEMENT POOL



4/30/2025
Previous Credits Debits Adjustments Balance

Bank of America 108,228.80 1,802.58     -                -                 110,031.38                  
Juniper Drive Fees Collected 1,802.58     

Juniper Drive Expenses
LAIF 5,083.80     56.02          -                -                 5,139.82                      

Interest 56.02          
Other

County Investment Pool 385,593.27 -              -                -                 385,593.27                  
Checking Transfers

Interest
Other

Total** 498,905.87 1,858.60     -                -                 500,764.47                  
5,223.97                      

505,988.44                  

Fwd JD Fees Coll JD Checks *Adjust Pmt to SF SF Owes JD
7,107.31                                         1,168.88     (3,052.22)    5,223.97                       

Juniper Drive Special Zone of Benefit Funds
Preliminary Year End Report As Of

April 30, 2025

**  Balance Owed to Juniper Fund
Total with Balance Owed to Sewer Fund

Juniper Drive Wash

Funds collected / paid in Sewer Fund



 Beginning 
Balance 4/30/2025

Fiscal YTD 
Change

Checking 57,497.57          28,667.59       67,990.26        
*Inv - Operations Reserves 25,000.00         50,000.00      25,000.00        
*Inv- Emergency Reserves 42,546.40         137,546.40    95,000.00        

*Inv - PERS UAL 25,000.00         25,000.00      -                    
*Inv - Personnel Leave Liabilities 25,000.00         25,000.00      -                    

JD Owes SF (0.00)                  (5,223.97)       (7,107.31)         
Total Operations Funds 175,043.97       260,990.02    180,882.95      

*Investment Pool 

Savings 114,931.71        55,573.49       (59,358.68)       
*Inv - Capital Reserves 42,546.40         67,546.40      25,000.00        

*Inv- Generator Reserves -                     75,000.00      75,000.00        
*Inv - Clarifier Replacement Holdings -                     -                  -                    

Inv. - Vehicle Replacement Holdings -                     -                  -                    
Total Capital Funds 157,478.11       198,119.89    40,641.32        

*Investment Pool 

Juniper Drive Checking 140,925.97        110,031.38     (32,697.17)       
Juniper Wash (0.00)                   5,223.97         7,107.31          
Juniper Investment Funds 326,823.77        390,733.09     58,769.50        
Total Juniper Drive 467,749.74       505,988.44    33,179.64        

WORKING ACCOUNT BALANCES
PER ALLOCATION

Operations

Capital

Juniper Operations



Apr 30, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
10000 · 1 Bank of America-Checking 28,667.59

12000 · 3 B of America-Capital Reserve 55,573.49
13000 · 4 Mono Co Treasury Inv. Pool 750,222.28

14000 · 5 LAIF
General Sewer Fund 4,957.36
14000 · 5 LAIF - Other 543.47

Total 14000 · 5 LAIF 5,500.83

Total Checking/Savings 839,964.19

Accounts Receivable
10100 · Accounts receivable

10101 · SEWER USE FEES
10105 · Finance Charge 1,237.15
10109 · LIEN FEE -100.00
10101 · SEWER USE FEES - Other 149,668.16

Total 10101 · SEWER USE FEES 150,805.31

10102 · AVAILABILITY FEES 1,490.00
10107 · Non Customer -211.60
10108 · ADMIN FEE - DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS 2,207.57
10100 · Accounts receivable - Other -495.54

Total 10100 · Accounts receivable 153,795.74

10103 · SEWER CONNECTION FEE -110.62

Total Accounts Receivable 153,685.12

Other Current Assets
10202 · Allowance for uncollectibles -254.45

Total Other Current Assets -254.45

Total Current Assets 993,394.86

Fixed Assets
10300 · Property, Plant & Equipment

10301 · Equipment 3,104,881.53
10302 · Facilities Improvements 78,028.37
10303 · Other Equipment 21,391.22
10304 · Vehicles 16,500.00
10300 · Property, Plant & Equipment - Other 53,625.00

Total 10300 · Property, Plant & Equipment 3,274,426.12

Total Fixed Assets 3,274,426.12

Other Assets
10305 · Accumulated depreciation -2,893,782.35
16000 · Transfer 7,310.61

Total Other Assets -2,886,471.74

TOTAL ASSETS 1,381,349.24

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 · *Accounts Payable 658.13

Total Accounts Payable 658.13

10:36 AM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2025

Page 1



Apr 30, 25

Other Current Liabilities
10400 · Accounts payable 2,877.10
17000 · Juniper Dr SZB Clearing Acct 5,223.97
2100 · Payroll Liabilities

2103 · B Retirement - EE Cont 446.13
2100 · Payroll Liabilities - Other -52.01

Total 2100 · Payroll Liabilities 394.12

2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities -1,897.68

Total Other Current Liabilities 6,597.51

Total Current Liabilities 7,255.64

Long Term Liabilities
10502 · PENSION LIABILITIES

10503 · Def inflows of resources-actuar 49,993.00
10504 · Def outflows of resources-actua -100,283.00
10506 · Net Pension Liability 310,167.00

Total 10502 · PENSION LIABILITIES 259,877.00

2500 · Loan - LA County 17,599.59

Total Long Term Liabilities 277,476.59

Total Liabilities 284,732.23

Equity
1110 · Retained Earnings 788,941.44
1112 · Capital Improvement Reserve 152,054.71
Net Income 155,620.86

Total Equity 1,096,617.01

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,381,349.24

10:36 AM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2025
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Class Split Debit Credit

Deposit 04/01/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 316.82
Deposit 04/01/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/01/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 9,131.32
Deposit 04/01/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 696.84
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2025 8655 MOUNTAIN MEAD...  WATER - PU... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 300.00
Liability Check 04/02/2025 E-pay Emp. Dev. Dept. 499-0247-1 Q... 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 49.90
Liability Check 04/02/2025 E-pay EFTPS 94-2834850 Q... 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 2,842.66
Liability Check 04/02/2025 E-pay Emp. Dev. Dept. 499-0247-1 Q... 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 1,047.28
Deposit 04/02/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 90.00
Liability Check 04/04/2025 PERS 457 Contributi... 3320645013 10000 · 1 Bank o... 2101 · 457 Em... 183.33
Liability Check 04/04/2025 PERS 457 Contributi... 3320645013 10000 · 1 Bank o... 2101 · 457 Em... 183.33
Liability Check 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement 3320645013 10000 · 1 Bank o... 2103 · B Retire... 892.26
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 AT&T MARCH  2025 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 285.08
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 MAMMOTH DISPO... MAR 2025 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 228.94
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 MCWD Lab Testing A... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 90.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 PERS Health Insura... APRIL 2025 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 2,960.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement FEBRUARY  ... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 652.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 FRONTIER COMM... Pump Station ... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 54.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 PERS - Other LATE FEE - P... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement MARCH  EM... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 647.07
Deposit 04/04/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/05/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 55.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2025 8651 BRENTWOOD IND... INVOICE 877... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 61,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2025 8652 Los Angeles County A152WDPO1-... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 31,780.99
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2025 8653 MAMMOTH BUSIN... INVOICE 11252 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 127.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2025 8654 THE SHEET Administrative... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 64.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2025 8658 MAMMOTH BUSIN... INVOICE 11252 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 203.35
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2025 8659 Robert D Niehaus, I... AVAILABILIT... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 2,630.00
Deposit 04/08/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/08/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 17000 · Junipe... 98.42
Deposit 04/08/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 87.78
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2025 8660 Los Angeles County  RSF HCCSD... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 4,730.97
Paycheck 04/09/2025 8661 Hatter, Jason T 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 873.50
Deposit 04/09/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 394.84
Deposit 04/09/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 352.56
Deposit 04/09/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 2,594.52
Deposit 04/09/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 2,808.96
Deposit 04/09/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2025 Bank of America FEE - REMO... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 15.00
Deposit 04/12/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 194.82
Deposit 04/14/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/14/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/14/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/14/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 351.12
Deposit 04/15/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 1,979.75
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2025 SCE  Plant 03/04/2025 T... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 2,093.45
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2025 SCE Pump Station 3/4/2025 TO  ... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 717.72
Deposit 04/16/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/16/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 17000 · Junipe... 196.84

1:47 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/08/25 All Sewer Fund Transaction Detail Report
Accrual Basis April 2025
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Class Split Debit Credit

Deposit 04/17/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/17/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 351.12
Deposit 04/17/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 281.94
Deposit 04/17/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 6,886.32
Deposit 04/18/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/20/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 55.31
Deposit 04/24/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/24/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 17000 · Junipe... 196.84
Deposit 04/24/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 5,413.05
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2025 UMPQUA BANK MARCH 2025 10000 · 1 Bank o... 20000 · *Accou... 1,612.68
Liability Check 04/29/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... Created by P... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 2110 · Direct D... 12,078.01
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1480 BEATTY, LORINDA A Direct Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1481 CONNOLLY, ISABE... Direct Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1482 CZESCHIN, WILLIAM Direct Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1483 CZESCHIN, WINDS... Direct Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 8662 FIORE, MARK 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 258.25
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1484 Kirwan, Dena Direct Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 8663 SHIPLEY, STEVE H 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 258.25
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1485 PRESTON, DEVIN M Direct Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 DD1486 HAFNER, KEITH Direct Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 0.00
Paycheck 04/30/2025 8664 Hatter, Jason T 10000 · 1 Bank o... 162 -SPLIT- 560.57
Liability Check 04/30/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... Created by P... 10000 · 1 Bank o... 2110 · Direct D... 3,035.78
Deposit 04/30/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 150.00
Deposit 04/30/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... 1499 · Undepo... 175.56
Deposit 04/30/2025 Deposit 10000 · 1 Bank o... -SPLIT- 1,229.36
Liability Check 04/30/2025 PERS 457 Contributi... 3320645013 10000 · 1 Bank o... 2101 · 457 Em... 183.33

TOTAL 36,020.56 132,840.80

1:47 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/08/25 All Sewer Fund Transaction Detail Report
Accrual Basis April 2025
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Type Date Name Memo Split Debit Credit

Apr 25
Bill 04/04/2025 PERS Health Insura...  10% Health Ins 20000 · *Accou... 264.20
Bill 04/04/2025 PERS Health Insura... 10% Health Ins 20000 · *Accou... 31.82
Bill 04/04/2025 AT&T 10% 20000 · *Accou... 28.51
Bill 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement 10% 20000 · *Accou... 65.26
Bill 04/04/2025 PERS Retirement 10% 20000 · *Accou... 64.71
General Journal 04/04/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 637.33
General Journal 04/04/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 127.40
General Journal 04/04/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 264.76
General Journal 04/04/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 18.33
Bill 04/08/2025 THE SHEET invoice 12337... 20000 · *Accou... 6.40
Bill 04/08/2025 PERS - Other LATE FEE - P... 20000 · *Accou... 20.00
Deposit 04/08/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... J6017007-001... 10000 · 1 Bank... 98.42
Deposit 04/09/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... J6012003 HA... 10000 · 1 Bank... 196.84
Deposit 04/09/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... J6012002 CA... 10000 · 1 Bank... 198.00
Deposit 04/16/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... J6013019-001... 10000 · 1 Bank... 196.84
Deposit 04/17/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... J6015014 KE... 10000 · 1 Bank... 85.10
Deposit 04/17/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... J6019007 HA... 10000 · 1 Bank... 196.84
Deposit 04/24/2025 JUNIPER DRIVE FE... J6016017 K C... 10000 · 1 Bank... 196.84
Bill 04/25/2025 UMPQUA BANK 10% FUEL & ... 20000 · *Accou... 30.96
Bill 04/25/2025 UMPQUA BANK 10% JUNIPE... 20000 · *Accou... 59.54
General Journal 04/30/2025 Total 10% IC ... 6201 · Gross P... 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 Total 10% W... 6201 · Gross P... 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 Total 10% MF... 6201 · Gross P... 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 Total 10% DP... 6201 · Gross P... 18.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 Total 10% SS... 6201 · Gross P... 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 637.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 127.40
General Journal 04/30/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 0.00
General Journal 04/30/2025 10% GROSS ... 6203A · Gross ... 18.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 10% GROSS ... 6212 · Gross P... 389.98
General Journal 04/30/2025 10% GROSS ... 6212 · Gross P... 18.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 10% GROSS ... 6212 · Gross P... 44.72
Bill 04/30/2025 PERS Retirement 10% 20000 · *Accou... 65.26

Apr 25 3,052.22 1,168.88

1:52 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/08/25 HCCSD / JD CLEARING TRANSACTIONS
Accrual Basis April 2025
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Apr 30, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
101 - Checking - B of A 110,031.38
102 - LAIF 5,139.82
Mono County Treasury Inv. Pool 385,593.27

Total Checking/Savings 500,764.47

Accounts Receivable
120 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

121 - FINANCE CHARGES 660.47
122 - MAINTENANCE FEES 18,721.53

Total 120 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 19,382.00

Total Accounts Receivable 19,382.00

Other Current Assets
JDSZB Wash Account 5,223.97

Total Other Current Assets 5,223.97

Total Current Assets 525,370.44

TOTAL ASSETS 525,370.44

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

202 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 108.00

Total Accounts Payable 108.00

Total Current Liabilities 108.00

Total Liabilities 108.00

Equity
32000 · 304 - Retained Earnings 492,797.95
Net Income 32,464.49

Total Equity 525,262.44

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 525,370.44

2:52 PM JUNIPER DRIVE SPECIAL ZONE OF BENEFIT
05/08/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2025
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Type Date Num Memo Account Split Debit Credit

Apr 25
Deposit 04/01/2025 Deposit 101 - Checking - B o... -SPLIT- 760.72
Deposit 04/09/2025 Deposit 101 - Checking - B o... 12000 · Undep... 196.84
Deposit 04/16/2025 Deposit 101 - Checking - B o... 12000 · Undep... 170.20
Deposit 04/17/2025 Deposit 101 - Checking - B o... -SPLIT- 478.78
Deposit 04/24/2025 Deposit 101 - Checking - B o... 12000 · Undep... 196.04

Apr 25 1,802.58 0.00

2:59 PM JUNIPER DRIVE SPECIAL ZONE OF BENEFIT
05/08/25 JUNIPER DRIVE TRANSACTIONS - NOT WASH
Accrual Basis April 2025

Page 1



Type Date Num Memo Account Split Debit Credit

Apr 25
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... Health Insura... JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 264.20
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... Health Insura... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 31.82
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... ATT JDSZB Wash Account 68100 · 515 - T... 28.51
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... PERS LATE ... JDSZB Wash Account 60400 · 502 - ... 20.00
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... 10% GROSS ... JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 637.33
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... 10% ADD RE... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 127.40
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... 100% JUNIP... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 264.76
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... 100% JUNIP... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 18.33
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... 10% Retireme... JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 65.26
General Journal 04/04/2025 LB FY... 10% Retireme... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 64.71
General Journal 04/08/2025 LB FY... recruitment a... JDSZB Wash Account 64900 · 507 - ... 6.40
Deposit 04/08/2025 Deposit JDSZB Wash Account 12000 · Undep... 98.42
Deposit 04/09/2025 Deposit JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 394.84
Deposit 04/17/2025 Deposit JDSZB Wash Account 12000 · Undep... 196.84
Deposit 04/17/2025 Deposit JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 281.94
Deposit 04/24/2025 Deposit JDSZB Wash Account 12000 · Undep... 196.84
General Journal 04/25/2025 LB FY... CC Fuel JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 59.54
General Journal 04/25/2025 LB FY... CC Office Exp... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 30.96
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% IC Gross... JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% WC Gro... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% MF Gros... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% DP Gros... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 18.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% SS Gros... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 28.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% GROSS ... JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 637.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% ADD RE... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 127.40
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 100% JUNIP... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 0.00
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 100% JUNIP... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 18.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% Gross P... JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 44.72
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% Gross P... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 0.00
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% Gross L... JDSZB Wash Account -SPLIT- 389.98
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% ADD CO... JDSZB Wash Account JDSZB Wash ... 18.33
General Journal 04/30/2025 LB FY... 10% Retireme... JDSZB Wash Account 504-A - Retire... 65.26

Apr 25 1,168.88 3,052.22

2:56 PM JUNIPER DRIVE SPECIAL ZONE OF BENEFIT
05/08/25 JD / HCCSD CLEARNING TRANSACTIONS
Accrual Basis April 2025

THIS REPORT MUST BALANCE WITH HCCSD/JD CLEARNING TRANSACTION REPORT Page 1



Apr 25

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4015 · Fees
4010 · Use Fees 91,172.24
4015 · Fees - Other 593.16

Total 4015 · Fees 91,765.40

Total Income 91,765.40

Gross Profit 91,765.40

Expense
6100 · Employee Benefits

6101 · Health Insurance
6103A · Health Insurance Operator II 2,377.75
6104 · D Health Insurance - Retired 286.30

Total 6101 · Health Insurance 2,664.05

6106 · Retirement
6107 · Retirement  - ER Contribution

6100A · RETIREMENT ER CONT - OPER II 1,762.57

Total 6107 · Retirement  - ER Contribution 1,762.57

Total 6106 · Retirement 1,762.57

6117 · Add  Compensation - Director 825.00
6119A · Add Compensation Oper II 146.67
6120 · Add Compensation - Secretary 165.00
6121 · A Medical Reimb - Board 0.00
6122 · A Medical Reimb - Employee 0.00

Total 6100 · Employee Benefits 5,563.29

6200 · Payroll Expenses
6201 · Gross Payroll-Board of Director 360.00
6203A · Gross Payroll - Oper II 5,098.68
6204A · Gross Payroll Op II - Add Dutie 1,019.18
6205A · Gross PR Oper II OT 1.5 Op II 645.35
6206A · Gross PR Op II Standby 325.00
6207 · Gross Payroll - Chief Plant Op

6208 · Weekly Standby Stipend - CPO 18.75
6207 · Gross Payroll - Chief Plant Op - Other 3,712.50

Total 6207 · Gross Payroll - Chief Plant Op 3,731.25

6211 · Gross Payroll - Per Diem Ops 1,615.11
6212 · Gross Payroll-Secretary 3,509.86
6213 · Per Diem - Project Assistant 402.48
6215 · Payroll Taxes 1,072.22
6200 · Payroll Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 6200 · Payroll Expenses 17,779.13

6280 · Professional Fees
6286 · Rate Study 2,630.00

Total 6280 · Professional Fees 2,630.00

6500 · Operations Administration
6505 · Dues and Subscriptions 215.10
6557 · Telephone

6557B · Telephone - Cell 256.57
6557C · Telephone - Fire Alarm 54.83

Total 6557 · Telephone 311.40

Total 6500 · Operations Administration 526.50

10:39 AM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis April 2025

Page 1



Apr 25

6550 · Office Expenses
6550A · Bank Service Charges 195.00
6550C · Website / Advert./ Pub Notice 237.60
6550E · Postage/Shipping  - Lab Testing 330.95
6550G · Office Communication- Not Phone 43.20
6550J · Office General / Misc 97.56

Total 6550 · Office Expenses 904.31

6600 · Repairs & Maintenance
6601 · A Automobile Expense

6601A · Fuel 278.64

Total 6601 · A Automobile Expense 278.64

6603 · Lab Testing 200.26
6604 · Plant - General / Misc 638.66
6604B · Plant - Sewer Equpment 61,000.00
6605 · Tools & Equipment - Non Capital 187.70
6611 · U Utilities

6611 A · Water 300.00
6611 B · SCE - Plant 2,093.45
6611 C · SCE - Pump Station 717.72

Total 6611 · U Utilities 3,111.17

Total 6600 · Repairs & Maintenance 65,416.43

Total Expense 92,819.66

Net Ordinary Income -1,054.26

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

7031 · Interest Income 60.42

Total Other Income 60.42

Net Other Income 60.42

Net Income -993.84

10:39 AM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis April 2025

Page 2



2024/2025
 Proposed 

SEWER Budget March April
 Year To 

Date Over % used
REVENUE 0.7500        0.8333               (Under) of Budget 0.8333   Over

General Operating Revenue:
1 Property Taxes Transferred to Operations  313,490.88         7,340.61     (306,150.27) 2% -81%

Sewer Operation & Maintenance Revenue:
2 Sewer Use Fees 536,280.00         56,140.01   34,851.68          413,368.65 (122,911.35) 77% -6%

Sewer Capital Improvement Revenue: Moved
Investment Revenue

3 Interest on Investments -                      -             -              
4 Transfer From Reserves -                      25,000.00   25,000.00    
5 Transfer From Other Funds -                      -             -              
6 Other Revenue -                      39,123.99   46,712.95   46,712.95    
7 Late Charges -                      (20.00)        (20.00)         

Juniper Drive Funds Collected or  (Transferred) 3,010.44     
TOTAL  REVENUES 849,770.88         95,264.00   34,851.68          495,412.65 (357,368.67) 0.79          (0.87)     

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES

8 Administration Fees 500.00                20.00         (480.00)       
9 Trasfer out to Emergency Reserves -                      -             

10 Transfer out to Capital Improvement Projects -                      -             
11 ***Depreciation Expense (Book Entry Only) 50,000.00           4,200.00     4,200.00            42,000.00   (8,000.00)     84% 1% OVER

SUBTOTAL 50,500.00           4,200.00     4,200.00            42,020.00   (8,480.00)     0.84          0.01      -        

Goal

HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
ACTUAL TO BUDGET FY 2024-2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025



2024/2025
 Proposed 

SEWER Budget March April
 Year To 

Date Over % used Goal
Estimated EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

12 Medical Reimbursement - Director (5) 14,893.36           3,091.42     (11,801.94)   21% -63%
13 Medical Reimbursement - GM 1,620.00             -             (1,620.00)     0% -83%
14 Medical Reimbursement - Oper II 6,115.50             -             
15 Medical Reimbursement - OIT 1,620.00             
16 Medical Reimbursement - Secretary 1,784.85             1,641.16     
17 Health Insurance (1) General Manager 25,200.00           (25,200.00)   0% -83%
18 Health Insurance (1) Base Rate Oper II 25,200.00           2,377.75     2,377.75            22,387.57   (2,812.43)     89% 6% OVER
19 Health Insurance OIT (Currently Unfilled) 25,200.00           (25,200.00)   0% -83%
20 Health Insurance - Retired (2) 3,240.00             429.46        286.30               2,864.34     (375.66)       88% 5%

21 Retirement Benefits - Employer Contributions GM 9,900.00             -             (9,900.00)     0% -83%
22 Retirement Benefits - Employer Contributions Oper II (10.15%) 7,390.44             1,762.57            5,873.96     (1,516.48)     79% -4%
23 Retirement Benefits - Employer Contributions OIT (Pepra 7.87% 4,051.48             

24 Additional Compensation - GM 1,980.00             -             (1,980.00)     0% -83%
25 Additional Compensation - Oper II 1,980.00             183.33        146.67               1,650.01     
26 Additional Compensation - OIT 1,980.00             -             (1,980.00)     0% -83%
27 Add Compensation - Directors 9,900.00             825.00        825.00               6,838.47     (3,061.53)     69% -14%
28 Add Compensation - Secretary 1,980.00             165.00        165.00               1,650.03     (329.97)       83% 0% OVER

      SUBTOTAL 144,035.63         3,980.54     5,563.29            45,996.96   (85,778.02)   4.30          (5.70)     -        



2024/2025
 Proposed 

SEWER Budget March April
 Year To 

Date Over % used Goal
PAYROLL
Salaries & Employee Benefits: -             

29
Director's Gross Salary
+ $3,000 Special Meetings if they occur 8,100.00             360.00               4,606.65     (3,493.35)     57% -26%

30 General Manager Salary 95,990.27           -             (95,990.27)   0% -83%
31 Operator II 72,812.25           6,373.34     5,098.68            57,361.41   (15,450.84)   79% -5%
32 Operator II Overtime 12,000.00           1,462.13     645.35               10,637.98   (1,362.02)     89% 5%
33 Operator II Additional Duties Pay 14,940.00           1,273.98     1,019.18            11,465.66   (3,474.34)     77% -7%
34 Operator II  Operations Stand by Time 3,000.00             456.25        325.00               3,968.75     968.75         132% 49%

35 OIT 51,480.00           
36 OIT Overtime (100 Hours) 4,125.00             
37 OIT Operations Stand by Time 1,000.00             

38 Chief Plant Operator - Part Time 80,000.00           4,785.00     3,712.50            49,417.50   (30,582.50)   62% -22%
39 CPO Operations Stand by Time 1,000.00             50.00         18.75                368.75        

40 Perdiem Operations 20,000.00           1,000.00     1,615.11            12,895.11   (7,104.89)     64% -19%

41 Secretarial Gross Salary Part Time 45,540.00           3,509.86     3,509.86            37,031.68   (8,508.32)     81% -2%
42 Per Diem Project Assistant 19,800.00           72.00         402.48               6,408.31     
43 Per Diem Assistant Secretary 19,800.00           -             
44 Payroll Taxes 18,900.00           1,026.23     1,072.22            15,669.75   (3,230.25)     83% 0%

SUBTOTAL 468,487.52         20,008.79   17,779.13          209,831.55 (168,228.03) 7.24          (1.09)     -        



2024/2025
 Proposed 

SEWER Budget March April
 Year To 

Date Over % used Goal
OPERATIONS

45 Liability Insurance 9,450.00             9,027.39     (422.61)       96% 12%
46 Worker's Comp Insurance 10,800.00           10,373.84   (426.16)       96% 13%
47  Auditor / Accounting 11,340.00           1,980.00     (9,360.00)     17% -66%
48 Legal Fees 4,770.00             -             (4,770.00)     0% -83%
49 Rate Study Avail Fees & Connection Fees 17,000.00           1,280.00     2,630.00            7,990.00     (9,010.00)     47% -36%
50 Dues & Subscriptions 3,240.00             215.10               4,093.10     853.10         126% 43% OVER
51 Travel -Non Litigation 1,800.00             -             (1,800.00)     0% -83%
52 License & Permits 35,000.00           32,228.36   (2,771.64)     92% 9% OVER
53 Educational Expenses 8,100.00             246.50        (7,853.50)     3% -80%
54 Telephone 3,240.00             54.86         311.40               2,631.73     (608.27)       81% -2%
55 Office Expenses 12,000.00           1,059.12     904.31               8,016.94     (3,983.06)     67% -17%
56 Rent/Property Lease 500.00                -             
57 Contingency Admin Operations 10,000.00           4,205.82     (5,794.18)     42% -41%

SUBTOTAL 127,240.00         2,393.98     4,060.81            80,793.68   (45,946.32)   6.68          (3.32)     -        
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

58 Auto Expenses 4,500.00             248.65        278.64               5,790.20     1,290.20      129% 45% OVER
59 Contract Services 5,000.00             -             (5,000.00)     0% -83%
60 Lab Testing 6,500.00             713.99        200.26               3,325.16     (3,174.84)     51% -32%
61 Plant - General Repairs & Maintenance 15,000.00           259.40        61,638.66          66,477.10   51,477.10    443% 360% OVER
62 Tools & Equipment - Non Capital 10,000.00           187.70               2,891.93     (7,108.07)     29% -54%
63 SCADA 15,000.00           -             (15,000.00)   0% -83%
64 Plant - Pond Maintenance 2,000.00             -             (2,000.00)     0% -83%
65 Plant - Sludge Removal 2,000.00             553.77        (1,446.23)     28% -56%
66 Sewer Lines - Vactor, Replace, Lining & General Maint. 60,000.00           30,634.88   (29,365.12)   51% -32%
67 Supplies & Uniform/Clothing Allowance 900.00                -             (900.00)       0% -83%
68 Water 1,200.00             300.00               1,200.00     -              100% 17% OVER
69 SCE- Plant 30,000.00           2,027.68     2,093.45            19,605.98   (10,394.02)   65% -18%
70 SCE - Pump Station 11,000.00           822.80        717.72               7,072.40     (3,927.60)     64% -19%
71 Heavy Equipment & Snow Removal Plant 15,000.00           2,500.00     (12,500.00)   17% -67%
72 Repairs & Maintenance Contingency 10,198.00           27,596.59   17,398.59    271% 187% OVER

      SUBTOTAL 188,298.00         4,072.52     65,416.43          167,648.01 (20,649.99)   12.48        (0.02)     -        



2024/2025
 Proposed 

SEWER Budget March April
 Year To 

Date Over % used Goal
LONG TERM LIABILITY

73 Debt - So Cal Ren - In Capital  16,600.00           -             (16,600.00)   
74 CalPERS Unfunded Liability - 25,200.00           23,023.80   (2,176.20)     
75 Leave Payout (Vac & SL) - Inv. Fund Alloc. 17,100.00           -             

SUBTOTAL 58,900.00           -             -                    23,023.80   (18,776.20)   

SUBTOTAL ALL EXPENSES 1,037,461.15       34,655.83   97,019.66          569,314.00 (347,858.55) 55% -28%

LESS ADJUSTMENTS
76 Depreciation Expense (Book Entry Only) 50,000.00           4,200.00    4,200.00           42,000.00  (8,000.00)     84% 1% OVER
76 **** Vacant GM /OIT Positions 224,146.74         -            -                   -            (224,146.74) 0% -83%

Long Term Liabilities (Not LA County) 58,900.00           -            -                   23,023.80   
***Less Non Budget Items -             
Adjusted Total Expenses 333,046.74         4,200.00    4,200.00           65,023.80   

TOTAL ADJUSTED EXPENSES 704,414.41         30,455.83   92,819.66          527,314.00 (177,100.41) 75% -8%
Year to Date Available Revenue (Include. Prop. Tax TXF) 495,412.65 

Year to Date Expenses 527,314.00 
Net Available Revenue (31,901.35)  

CAPITAL EXPENSE 61,000.00          
Adjusted At Boards Request/Approval

Budget to Actual Notes
10% Juniper Drive Cost Share has been calculated out
of Sewer Budget

Operator II Position Created to match current staffing
OIT Position created to back fill and succession
December Snow removal issued wrong date
corrected to January for correct 1099



March April Over (Under) %
REVENUE BUDGET Month 9 Month 10 Year to Date {+ or -} Rec

Road Maintenance Revenue: -               
Maintenance Fees Collected 49,000.00          8,156.65     1,802.58     45,255.20    (3,744.80)        92% 9% OVER
Maintenance Fees Collected Through Sewer Fund 31,000.00          3,911.88     1,168.88     28,673.21    (2,326.79)        92% 9% OVER
Combined Maintenance Fees Collected 80,000.00          12,068.53   2,971.46     73,928.41    (6,071.59)        92% 9% OVER
Interest - LAIF 100.00               56.02          173.37         73.37              
Interest - County Investment Pool 7,000.00            2,828.98     2,828.98      (4,171.02)        
Transfer From Wash Account 20,000.00          13,945.84    (6,054.16)        
Late Fees -                     -               -                  

  TOTAL REVENUES 107,100.00        14,897.51   3,027.48     90,876.60    (22,294.99)      85% 85% OVER
EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES Used
Administration Fee 50.00                 -               (50.00)             

-               
SUBTOTAL 50.00                 -             -             -               (50.00)             

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Medical Reimbursement - Director 1,654.82            343.50         (1,311.32)        21% -63%
Medical Reimbursement - Employee 1,237.82            182.36         (1,055.46)        15% -69%-                     -               
Health Insurance - Base 8,400.00            264.20        264.20        2,487.57      (5,912.43)        30% -54%
Health Insurance - Retired 360.00               47.72          31.82          318.32         (41.68)             88% 5% OVER-                     -               
Retirement Benefits - Employer Contributions 2,371.32            195.23        652.11         (1,719.21)        27% -56%
Additional Compensation All Positions 1,980.00            18.33          54.99          422.24         (1,557.76)        21% -62%

-                     -               -                  
      SUBTOTAL: 16,003.96          330.25        546.24        4,406.10      (11,597.86)      28% -56%

PAYROLL
Salaries & Employee Benefits: -               -                  

Director's Gross Salary 900.00               91.65          131.65        1,271.55      371.55            141% 58% OVER                              
Manager Gross Salary 10,665.59          -               (10,665.59)      0% -83%
Oper II Gross Salary 8,090.25            1,529.46     7,647.89      (442.36)           95% 11% OVER
OIT Gross Salary 5,720.00            -               
Oper II Overtime 1,200.00            264.76        1,539.97      
OIT Overtime 412.50               

Leave Buy Out 1,900.00            -               
Secretarial Gross Salary 5,060.00            389.98        389.98        3,966.72      (1,093.28)        78% -5%
ADMIN PERDIEMS 4,400.00            8.00            44.72          712.04         

SUBTOTAL 38,348.34          489.63        2,360.57     15,138.17    
OPERATIONS
Liability Insurance 1,050.00            1,003.05      (46.95)             96% 12% OVER
Worker's Comp Insurance 1,200.00            1,152.66      (47.34)             96% 13% OVER
PERS Unfunded Liability 2,800.00            2,502.60      (297.40)           89% -11%
Accounting 1,260.00            220.00         (1,040.00)        17% -66%
Legal 530.00               -               
Dues & Subscriptions 360.00               -               (360.00)           0% -83%
Travel -Non Litigation 200.00               -               (200.00)           0% -83%
License and Fees 3,500.00            -               (3,500.00)        0% -83%
Office Expenses 1,333.33            146.61        57.36          1,580.48      247.15            119% 35% OVER
Educational Expenses 900.00               -               (900.00)           0% -83%
Telephone 360.00               28.51          244.48         (115.52)           68% -15%
Contingency -               -                  

SUBTOTAL 13,493.33          146.61        85.87          6,703.27      (6,790.06)        50% -34%
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
Auto Expenses 800.00               27.63          59.54          671.95         (128.05)           84% 1% OVER
Contract Services -               -                  
Snow Removal Contract 25,000.00          22,500.00    (2,500.00)        90% 7% OVER
Snow Removal Beyond Contract 10,000.00          -               (10,000.00)      0% -83%
Supplies 0.00                   -               (0.00)               
Repairs & Maintenance 30,000.00          82.50           (29,917.50)      0% -83%
Transfer to Juniper Drive Investment Account -               -                  #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

      SUBTOTAL: 65,800.00          27.63          59.54          23,254.45    (42,545.55)      35% 35% OVER
Debt Service:

TOTAL EXPENSES 133,695.63        994.12        3,052.22     49,501.99    (60,983.47)      37% 37% OVER

JUNIPER DRIVE
ACTUAL TO BUDGET  FY 2024-2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025
Goal %
0.83330



March April Over (Under) %
REVENUE BUDGET Month 9 Month 10 Year to Date {+ or -} Rec

Road Maintenance Revenue: -               
Maintenance Fees Collected 49,000.00          8,156.65     1,802.58     45,255.20    (3,744.80)        92% 9% OVER
Maintenance Fees Collected Through Sewer Fund 31,000.00          3,911.88     1,168.88     28,673.21    (2,326.79)        92% 9% OVER
Combined Maintenance Fees Collected 80,000.00          12,068.53   2,971.46     73,928.41    (6,071.59)        92% 9% OVER
Interest - LAIF 100.00               56.02          173.37         73.37              
Interest - County Investment Pool 7,000.00            2,828.98     2,828.98      (4,171.02)        
Transfer From Wash Account 20,000.00          13,945.84    (6,054.16)        
Late Fees -                     -               -                  

  TOTAL REVENUES 107,100.00        14,897.51   3,027.48     90,876.60    (22,294.99)      85% 85% OVER
EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES Used
Administration Fee 50.00                 -               (50.00)             

-               
SUBTOTAL 50.00                 -             -             -               (50.00)             

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Medical Reimbursement - Director 1,654.82            343.50         (1,311.32)        21% -63%
Medical Reimbursement - Employee 1,237.82            182.36         (1,055.46)        15% -69%-                     -               
Health Insurance - Base 8,400.00            264.20        264.20        2,487.57      (5,912.43)        30% -54%
Health Insurance - Retired 360.00               47.72          31.82          318.32         (41.68)             88% 5% OVER-                     -               
Retirement Benefits - Employer Contributions 2,371.32            195.23        652.11         (1,719.21)        27% -56%
Additional Compensation All Positions 1,980.00            18.33          54.99          422.24         (1,557.76)        21% -62%

-                     -               -                  
      SUBTOTAL: 16,003.96          330.25        546.24        4,406.10      (11,597.86)      28% -56%

PAYROLL
Salaries & Employee Benefits: -               -                  

Director's Gross Salary 900.00               91.65          131.65        1,271.55      371.55            141% 58% OVER                              
Manager Gross Salary 10,665.59          -               (10,665.59)      0% -83%
Oper II Gross Salary 8,090.25            1,529.46     7,647.89      (442.36)           95% 11% OVER
OIT Gross Salary 5,720.00            -               
Oper II Overtime 1,200.00            264.76        1,539.97      
OIT Overtime 412.50               

Leave Buy Out 1,900.00            -               
Secretarial Gross Salary 5,060.00            389.98        389.98        3,966.72      (1,093.28)        78% -5%
ADMIN PERDIEMS 4,400.00            8.00            44.72          712.04         

SUBTOTAL 38,348.34          489.63        2,360.57     15,138.17    
OPERATIONS
Liability Insurance 1,050.00            1,003.05      (46.95)             96% 12% OVER
Worker's Comp Insurance 1,200.00            1,152.66      (47.34)             96% 13% OVER
PERS Unfunded Liability 2,800.00            2,502.60      (297.40)           89% -11%
Accounting 1,260.00            220.00         (1,040.00)        17% -66%
Legal 530.00               -               
Dues & Subscriptions 360.00               -               (360.00)           0% -83%
Travel -Non Litigation 200.00               -               (200.00)           0% -83%
License and Fees 3,500.00            -               (3,500.00)        0% -83%
Office Expenses 1,333.33            146.61        57.36          1,580.48      247.15            119% 35% OVER
Educational Expenses 900.00               -               (900.00)           0% -83%
Telephone 360.00               28.51          244.48         (115.52)           68% -15%
Contingency -               -                  

SUBTOTAL 13,493.33          146.61        85.87          6,703.27      (6,790.06)        50% -34%
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
Auto Expenses 800.00               27.63          59.54          671.95         (128.05)           84% 1% OVER
Contract Services -               -                  
Snow Removal Contract 25,000.00          22,500.00    (2,500.00)        90% 7% OVER
Snow Removal Beyond Contract 10,000.00          -               (10,000.00)      0% -83%
Supplies 0.00                   -               (0.00)               
Repairs & Maintenance 30,000.00          82.50           (29,917.50)      0% -83%
Transfer to Juniper Drive Investment Account -               -                  #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

      SUBTOTAL: 65,800.00          27.63          59.54          23,254.45    (42,545.55)      35% 35% OVER
Debt Service:

TOTAL EXPENSES 133,695.63        994.12        3,052.22     49,501.99    (60,983.47)      37% 37% OVER

JUNIPER DRIVE
ACTUAL TO BUDGET  FY 2024-2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025
Goal %
0.83330



Type Date Name Memo Account Clr Split Debit Credit

Jul '24 - Jun 25
Deposit 07/31/2024 July 2024 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 1.01
Transfer 08/22/2024 Blower 2024 Blower - Invoi... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 10000 · 1 Bank... 16,404.00
Transfer 08/22/2024 Blower 2024 Blower - Invoi... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 10000 · 1 Bank... 2,734.00
Deposit 08/31/2024 August 2024 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.92
Deposit 09/30/2024 September 20... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.79
Transfer 10/21/2024 Blower 2024 Blower 5% co... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 10000 · 1 Bank... 2,734.00
Transfer 10/28/2024 Labor, Mis Pa... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 10000 · 1 Bank... 11,871.94
Deposit 10/31/2024 October 2024 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.79
Transfer 11/11/2024 Funds Transfer 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 10000 · 1 Bank... 32,963.48
Deposit 11/29/2024 November 2024 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.49
Deposit 12/31/2024 DECEMBER ... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.41
Transfer 01/22/2025 CONNECTIO... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 10000 · 1 Bank... 7,343.00
Deposit 01/31/2025 JANUARY 2025 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.43
Deposit 02/28/2025 FEBRUARY 2... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.43
Deposit 03/31/2025 MARCH 2025 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.47
Deposit 04/30/2025 APRIL 2025 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... X 7031 · Interest ... 0.46

Jul '24 - Jun 25 7,349.20 66,707.42

12:07 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 HCCSD - CAPITAL / SAVINGS
Accrual Basis July 2024 through June 2025

Page 1



March April  Year To Date 
 Budget 

Remaining 
REVENUE 0.7500        0.8333        

General Capital Reserve Funds
Balance FWD 0.00 0.00
Sewer Connection Fees 14,686.00 7,293.00 7,393.00
Availability Fees 1,050.00 0.00 1,050.00
Sewer Connection Inspection Fees 100.00 50.00 50.00
Investment Interest 12.00 0.47 0.46 6.20 5.80
Potential Reserves Allocation - Earmarked Funds 67,546.40 0.00 67,546.40
So Cal Ren Loan 91,806.00 -32,936.48 58,869.52
Transfer from Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL  REVENUES 175,200.40 0.47 0.46 -25,587.28 200,787.68
EXPENSES

Capital Improvement Projects - 5 Year Plan
0.00
0.00

Clarifier 1 Parts (Paid from General Fund) 50,000.00 61,000.00
Clarifier 1 Labor & Heavy Equipment 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00
Aeration Blowers = Oxygen ** / SCR Loan 31,780.99 0.00
Drying Beds / Sludge Dewatering 150,000.00 150,000.00
Emergency Generator - Plant 150,000.00 150,000.00
Sewer Lines Camera 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00
District Vehicle 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00
Capital Purchases - Failed Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Off Road Vehicle - Manhole Access 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sewer Line Replacement
Sewer Pipe Lining
*Blower Controls - Not covered by So Cal Ren 0.00 0.00

      SUBTOTAL 462,000.00 61,000.00 31,780.99 0.00 462,000.00

DEFICIT -286,799.60 -261,212.32

November:  Unused So Cal Funds Returned to LA County
Complete

 
 Capital Improvement Budget FY 2024 2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025



Apr 30, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
000 Mono County Investment Pool

001 - Current FY Activities
002 Current Year Property Tax 137,972.15
003 - Current Year Interest 17,613.26

Total 001 - Current FY Activities 155,585.41

100 HC Community Serv District 226,224.13
200 Juniper Drive Funds 373,913.21
300 SEWER FUND

104  SF PERS UAL Holdings 25,000.00
105 SF Personnel Leave Liab 25,000.00
Reserves

101 SF Emergency Reserves 137,546.40
102 SF Capital Reserves

107 SF Emergency Plant Gen 75,000.00
102 SF Capital Reserves - Other 67,546.40

Total 102 SF Capital Reserves 142,546.40

103 SF Operation Reserves 50,000.00

Total Reserves 330,092.80

Total 300 SEWER FUND 380,092.80

Total 000 Mono County Investment Pool 1,135,815.55

LAIF 10,640.65

Total Checking/Savings 1,146,456.20

Total Current Assets 1,146,456.20

TOTAL ASSETS 1,146,456.20

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity

Opening Balance Equity 9,870.49
Owners Equity 955,641.39
Net Income 180,944.32

Total Equity 1,146,456.20

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,146,456.20

1:38 PM HCCSD Mono County Investment Pool
05/01/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2025

Page 1



Jul '24 - Apr 25

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Account Investment Deposits
Hilton Creek Inv. Deposits 5,555.74
Juniper Drive Inv. Deposits 52,828.98

Total Account Investment Deposits 58,384.72

AVAILABILITY FEES COLLECTED 2,600.00
DELINQUENT ACCOUNT PAYMENTS 4,740.61
Interest

Fund Interest 5,665.74
Tax Fund Interest 360.07
Interest - Other 3,202.73

Total Interest 9,228.54

LAIF - Juniper 173.37
LAIF Sewer 185.54
TAX REVENUE

Excess ERAF 36,451.16
Secure Property Tax 89,391.08
Unitary 2,456.21
Unsecure Property Tax 9,673.70

Total TAX REVENUE 137,972.15

Total Income 213,284.93

Expense
Availability Fee Transfer 2,600.00
Delinquent Account Payment Txf 4,740.61
Transfer

Pension Transfer 25,000.00

Total Transfer 25,000.00

Total Expense 32,340.61

Net Ordinary Income 180,944.32

Net Income 180,944.32

12:49 PM HCCSD Mono County Investment Pool
05/01/25 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2024 through April 2025

Page 1



Type Date Memo Account Split Debit Credit

Jul '24 - Jun 25
Transfer 07/12/2024 Funds Transfer PERS ... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 10000 · 1 Bank... 25,000.00
Deposit 08/31/2024 FUNDS INTEREST 6/... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7031 · Interest ... 5,047.56
Deposit 08/31/2024 TAX FUND INTEREST... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7031 · Interest ... 156.47
Deposit 08/31/2024 HOPTR 6/30/2024 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7033 · Mono C... 247.31
Deposit 09/30/2024 ERAF 6/30/2024 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7033 · Mono C... 17,663.90
Deposit 10/15/2024 Current Unsecure 24-2... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7033 · Mono C... 9,336.66
Deposit 10/15/2024 Excess ERAF 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7033 · Mono C... 36,451.16
Deposit 12/31/2024 FUNDS INTEREST 9/... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7031 · Interest ... 5,665.74
Check 01/07/2025 Funds Transfer DELIN... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... -SPLIT- 7,340.61
Deposit 01/31/2025 Unitary 12/31/2024 rea... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7033 · Mono C... 337.04
Deposit 01/31/2025 Secure Property Tax 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7033 · Mono C... 89,391.08
Deposit 01/31/2025 Unitary Property Tax 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7033 · Mono C... 2,456.21
Deposit 01/31/2025 Delinquent Account Co... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 4016 · DELINQ... 4,740.61
Deposit 01/31/2025 Availability fees Collect... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 4019 · Availabil... 2,600.00
Deposit 02/28/2025 Property Tax Interest 9... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7031 · Interest ... 50.45
Deposit 03/31/2025 FUND INTEREST 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7031 · Interest ... 5,555.74
Deposit 03/31/2025 PROPERTY TAX INT 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 7031 · Interest ... 309.62
Check 05/06/2025 Delinquent  Account P... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 16000 · Transfer 5,104.54
Transfer 05/06/2025 Delinquent Account Pa... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 16000 · Transfer 565.00

Jul '24 - Jun 25 180,009.55 38,010.15

12:45 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 MONO COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY
Accrual Basis July 2024 through June 2025

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Memo Account Clr Split Debit Credit

Jul '24 - Jun 25
Deposit 08/31/2024 FY 2023-2024... Mono County Treas... 601- Interest In... 2,737.79
Transfer 10/01/2024 Funds Transf... Mono County Treas... 101 - Checking... 50,000.00
Deposit 12/31/2024 FY 2024/2025... Mono County Treas... 601- Interest In... 3,202.73
Deposit 03/31/2025 fy 2024/2025  ... Mono County Treas... 601- Interest In... 2,828.98

Jul '24 - Jun 25 58,769.50 0.00

11:15 AM JUNIPER DRIVE SPECIAL ZONE OF BENEFIT
05/09/25 Mono Country Inv. Pool Transactions
Accrual Basis July 2024 through June 2025
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      Local Agency Investment Fund
      P.O. Box 942809
      Sacramento, CA 94209-0001
      (916) 653-3001    

May 01, 2025

LAIF Home
PMIA Average Monthly Yields

HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

SECRETARY OF THE BOARD
3222 CROWLEY LAKE DR.
CROWLEY LAKE, CA  93546

Account Number: 

April 2025 Statement

Tran Type Definitions

Effective
Date

Transaction
Date

Tran
Type Confirm

Number

Web
Confirm
Number Authorized Caller Amount

4/15/2025 4/14/2025 QRD 1770723 N/A SYSTEM 115.98

Account Summary

Total Deposit: 115.98   Beginning Balance: 10,524.67

Total Withdrawal: 0.00 Ending Balance: 10,640.65

Sewer   52%  59.96
Juniper 48%  56.02

Total            115.98



Type Date Memo Account Split Debit Credit

Jul '24 - Jun 25
Deposit 10/01/2024 July Aug & Se... 14000 · 5 LAIF 7031 · Interest ... 63.03
Deposit 01/31/2025 Oct Nov & De... 14000 · 5 LAIF 7031 · Interest ... 62.55
Deposit 04/30/2025 Jan, Feb & M... 14000 · 5 LAIF 7031 · Interest ... 59.96

Jul '24 - Jun 25 185.54 0.00

12:43 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 LAIF INVESTMENT ACTIVITY
Accrual Basis July 2024 through June 2025

Page 1



Type Date Num Memo Account Split Debit Credit

Deposit 10/01/2024 July August &... 102 - LAIF 601- Interest In... 58.90
Deposit 01/31/2025 Oct Nov & De... 102 - LAIF 601- Interest In... 58.45
Deposit 04/30/2025 JAN, FEB & ... 102 - LAIF 601- Interest In... 56.02

TOTAL 173.37 0.00

1:39 PM JUNIPER DRIVE SPECIAL ZONE OF BENEFIT
05/08/25 LAIF Transactions Fiscal Year 2020/2021
Accrual Basis July 2024 through June 2025
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Type Date Name Memo Account Class Split Debit Credit

Jul '24 - Jun 25
Transfer 07/12/2024 Funds Transf... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 10000 · 1 Bank... 25,000.00
Transfer 07/12/2024 Funds Transf... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 162 13000 · 4 Mon... 25,000.00
Transfer 08/22/2024 Blower 2024 Blower - Invoi... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... 10000 · 1 Bank... 16,404.00
Transfer 08/22/2024 Blower 2024 Blower - Invoi... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 162 12000 · 3 B of ... 16,404.00
Transfer 08/22/2024 Blower 2024 Blower - Invoi... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... 10000 · 1 Bank... 2,734.00
Transfer 08/22/2024 Blower 2024 Blower - Invoi... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 162 12000 · 3 B of ... 2,734.00
Transfer 09/11/2024 TRANSFER J... 17000 · Juniper Dr S... 10000 · 1 Bank... 13,945.84
Transfer 09/11/2024 TRANSFER J... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 164 17000 · Junipe... 13,945.84
Transfer 10/21/2024 Blower 2024 Blower 5% co... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... 10000 · 1 Bank... 2,734.00
Transfer 10/21/2024 Blower 2024 Blower 5% co... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 162 12000 · 3 B of ... 2,734.00
Transfer 10/28/2024 Labor, Mis Pa... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... 10000 · 1 Bank... 11,871.94
Transfer 10/28/2024 Labor, Mis Pa... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 162 12000 · 3 B of ... 11,871.94
Transfer 11/11/2024 Funds Transfer 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... 10000 · 1 Bank... 32,963.48
Transfer 11/11/2024 Funds Transfer 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 162 12000 · 3 B of ... 32,963.48
Transfer 12/16/2024 2024 2025 SE... 17000 · Juniper Dr S... 10000 · 1 Bank... 11,250.00
Transfer 12/16/2024 2024 2025 SE... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 162 17000 · Junipe... 11,250.00
Transfer 01/22/2025 CONNECTIO... 10000 · 1 Bank of A... 12000 · 3 B of ... 7,343.00
Transfer 01/22/2025 CONNECTIO... 12000 · 3 B of Ameri... 162 10000 · 1 Bank... 7,343.00
Transfer 05/06/2025 Delinquent Ac... 13000 · 4 Mono Co ... 16000 · Transfer 565.00
Transfer 05/06/2025 Delinquent Ac... 16000 · Transfer 13000 · 4 Mon... 565.00

Jul '24 - Jun 25 124,811.26 124,811.26

12:49 PM HILTON CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
05/09/25 HCCSD FISCAL YEAR TRANSFER ACTIVITY
Accrual Basis July 2024 through June 2025

Page 1



Type Date Memo Account Split Debit Credit

Jul '24 - Jun 25
Transfer 09/11/2024 Funds Transfer 101 - Checking - B o... JDSZB Wash ... 13,945.84
Transfer 09/11/2024 Funds Transfer JDSZB Wash Account 101 - Checking... 13,945.84
Transfer 10/01/2024 Funds Transf... 101 - Checking - B o... Mono County T... 50,000.00
Transfer 10/01/2024 Funds Transf... Mono County Treas... 101 - Checking... 50,000.00
Transfer 12/16/2024 SEMI ANNUA... 101 - Checking - B o... JDSZB Wash ... 11,250.00
Transfer 12/16/2024 SEMI ANNUA... JDSZB Wash Account 101 - Checking... 11,250.00

Jul '24 - Jun 25 75,195.84 75,195.84

12:50 PM JUNIPER DRIVE SPECIAL ZONE OF BENEFIT
05/09/25 JUNIPER DRIVE FISCAL YEAR TRANSFER ACTIVITY
Accrual Basis July 2024 through June 2025

Page 1



Annual
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Average

2013 1,807.29 1,522.48 1,680.87 1,335.15 1,621.01 2,317.05 2,169.45 1,661.44 1,871.40  1,061.05 1,300.27 1,215.51 1659.69
2014 1,159.40 1,105.89 1,105.96 998.57    1,180.62 1,015.24 1,274.09 1,992.96 1,882.55  1,337.29 1,241.11 1,345.37 1,357.93  
2015 1,344.08 1,117.86 1,296.95 1,198.81 1,551.49 2,063.42 1,699.59 1,394.97 1,471.93  1,344.89 1,026.53 1,204.75 1,440.79  
2016 1,330.52 995.19    1,543.03 1,563.37 998.18    1,029.09 1,211.52 1,040.58 1,065.69  1,140.95 830.92    978.51    1,211.04  
2017 1,049.12 1,015.01 1,229.32 1,046.69 995.55    952.91    1,212.89 1,192.97 1,139.88  1,247.67 870.98    1,257.64 1,171.36  
2018 1,084.24 1,519.62 1,185.24 980.79    1,585.18 1,958.72 2,039.38 1,980.39 1,804.35  1,579.83 1,778.21 1,782.52 1,638.19  
2019 1,671.33 1,837.85 1,711.43 1,632.48 1,649.44 1,867.10 1,273.14 1,294.31 1,807.81  1,587.41 1,264.56 1,246.17 1,604.77  
2020 1,269.72 1,220.72 1,189.09 1,813.11 1,673.46 2,222.14 1,374.75 1,852.97 1,506.67  1,237.67 1,422.08 1,644.73 1,572.85  
2021 1,418.22 1,481.29 1,462.87 1,205.59 1,308.92 1,802.50 1,893.58 1,730.03 2,126.50  279.15    68.30      2,181.00 1,459.92  
2022 1,891.71 1,994.83 2,124.45 1,826.94 1,662.05 2,105.34 2,125.08 2,525.43 2,563.23  1,719.03 2,193.01 2,193.11 2,072.79  
2023 2,441.54 2,322.66 2,252.72 1,913.41 1,859.59 2,532.82 3,477.21 2,358.34 2,206.05  1,653.51 1,819.99 2,113.98 2,228.83  
2024 2,103.84 2,325.97 2,459.36 2,220.73 2,395.00 2,518.34 2,874.61 2,752.02 2,282.86  1,662.58 1,990.48 2,048.31 2,281.39  
2025 1,837.99 2,027.68 2,093.45 2,103.44 2,017.51  

Mo. Avg 1,569.92 1,575.93 1,641.13 1,526.08 1,540.04 1,865.39 1,885.44 1,814.70 1,810.74  1,320.92 1,317.20 1,600.97 1,670.54  

19-24 Avg 1,799.39 1,863.89 1,866.65 1,768.71 1,758.08 2,174.71 2,169.73 2,085.52 2,082.19  1,356.56 1,459.74 1,904.55 1,870.09  
Amounts corrected by SCE  01/08/2025 Original 2427.26 1724.32

HILTON CREEK CSD
PLANT SCE ELECTRIC BILLS
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JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

SCE Plant Electric Costs
2020 - Present

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025



Annual
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Average

2020 12056 11327 10809 16785 15195 16781 9591 11875 10822 9597 11274 13470 11662
2021 11356 11370 11768 9369 9696 10419 12273 10795 13723 147 0 15856 9138
2022 13176 13468 13261 11343 10910 11240 10406 13062 13448 10413 13501 13020 11482
2023 13245 12718 12910 10437 10298 10452 15030 10174 10029 8694 9972 10985 10536
2024 11088 12367 12880 11336 13109 10913 13350 13025 9476 9030 10788 11519 10839
2025 10399 11101 11508 12242

Mo. Avg 11887 12059 12189 11919 11842 11961 12130 11786 11500 7576 9107 12970 10731

20-24 Avg 12184 12250 12326 11854 11842 11961 12130 11786 11500 7576 9107 12970 10731
Amounts corrected by SCE  01/08/2025 Original 11329 9502

HILTON CREEK CSD
PLANT SCE ELECTRIC Kwh
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SCE Plant Kwh
2020 - Present
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ON PEAK MID PEAK OFF PEAK SPR OFF
Kwh Cost Kwh Cost Kwh Cost

JUL 15030 3477.21 13350 2874.61 -1680 -602.60 2046 883 10421
AUG 10174 2358.34 13025 2752.02 2851 393.68 1801 966 10258
SEP 10029 2206.05 9476 2282.86 -553 76.81 1488 773 7091 124
OCT 8694 1653.51 9030 1662.58 336 9.07 2065 3785 3180
NOV 9972 1819.99 10788 1990.48 816 170.49 2373 4859 3556
DEC 10985 2113.98 11519 2084.31 534 -29.67 2555 5133 3831
JAN 11088 2103.84 10399 1837.99 -689 -265.85 2326 4575 3498
FEB 12367 2325.97 11101 2027.68 -1266 -298.29 2414 4953 3734
MAR 12880 2459.36 11508 2093.45 -1372 -365.91 2526 5126 3856
APR 11336 2220.73 12242 2103.44 906 -117.29 2708 5451 4083
MAY 13109 2395.00 -13109 -2395.00
JUN 10913 2518.34 -10913 -2518.34
AVG 
YTD 11,381 2,304.36$ 11,244 2,170.94$ 44          (68.30)$       1,778   1,959    6,165     3,233  

ON PEAK MID PEAK OFF PEAK SPR OFF
Kwh Cost Kwh Cost Kwh Cost

JUL 4943 1307.68 3037 886.90 -1906 -420.78 505 233 2299
AUG 3348 996.18 3096 880.47 -252 -115.71 491 269 2336
SEP 3818 1016.42 2885 791.26 -933 -225.16 504 229 2114 38
OCT 3357 749.94 2960 686.40 -397 -63.54 745 1148 1067
NOV 3863 823.17 3575 763.88 -288 -59.29 873 1379 1323
DEC 4098 857.79 3717 784.52 -381 -73.27 936 1415 1366
JAN 3696 809.08 3281 738.45 -415 -70.63 847 1278 1156
FEB 4270 889.90 3933 822.80 -337 -67.10 995 1529 1409
MAR 3611 719.17 3607 717.72 -4 -1.45 903 1405 1299
APR 3279 755.64 3245 749.50 -34 -6.14 847 1356 1222
MAY 3362 767.11 -3362 -767.11
JUN 3125 898.71 -3125 -898.71
AVG 
YTD 3731 882.57$       3334 782.19$       -953 (230.74)$       500 688 1626 1110

PEAK
ON
MID
OFF

PEAK
MID
OFF

9 PM - 12 AM 9 PM - 12 AM
SUPER OFF 8 AM-4PM 8 AM-4PM

WINTER COST PERIODS (Oct 1 to May 31)
WEEKDAYS WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS

4-9 PM 4-9 PM
12 AM - 8 AM 12 AM TO 8 AM

4-9 PM
4-9PM

12 AM - 4 PM 12 AM TO 4 PM
9 PM - 12 AM 9 PM - 12 AM

FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 Difference

SUMMER COST PERIODS (June 1 to Sept 30)
WEEKDAYS WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS

Plant Electric Use Comparison 24-25 PEAK HOURS PLANT 24/25

FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 Difference

Pump Station Use Comparison PEAK HOURS PUMP



Hours Cost Hours Cost Hours Cost Hours Cost
July 6.50           1,006.50   -           6.50         1.00           1,006.50   
August 5.50           998.25       -           -             5.50         998.25       5.00           715.00       
September 7.00           1,097.25   -           -             7.00         -             -             
October 1.00           143.00       -           -             1.00         -             -             
November 6.50           8.50         15.00      -             -             
December 1.00           181.50       2.00         313.50       3.00         495.00       -             -             
January - No Time -             -             -           -             -           -             -             -             
February 6.50           1,179.75   15.25      2,767.88   21.75      3,947.63   
March 2.00           363.00       4.00         726.00       6.00         1,089.00   -             -             
April - No Time Reported -             -             -           -             -           -             -             -             
May -             -             -           -             -           -             -             -             
June -             -             -           -             -           -             -             -             
Over Prepaid Totals 2.00           363.00       4.00         726.00       6.00         1,089.00   -             1,721.50   

Total Fiscal Year Costs 36.00         4,969.25   29.75      3,807.38   65.75      6,529.88   -             1,721.50   

Notes:
Contact Agreement = $25,000 for 60 hours of work.  After 60 hours, hourly rates apply
60 hour criteria met in December
Juniper Drive to be reimbursed for sewer costs over $2,500 within the 60 hour limit
Capital paid directly from capital upon completion of project of FYE
Sewer Fund Owes Juniper Drive 2,106.25   
Snow Activity Notes
November Early Snow

CapitalSewer Juniper Total

Fiscal Year Summary 
July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

Equipment Use 
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